AMPHITHEATER
Public Scbhools:s

GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM
AMPHITHEATER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10

DATE OF MEETING: June 4, 2013

TITLE: Award of Contract for High and Low Voltage Electrical Services Based Upon
Responses to Request for Bid (RFB) 12-0075

BACKGROUND:

Request for Bid (RFB) 12-0075 was e-mailed to nine vendors and published to the District’s website. This
request for bid requested as needed, as required high and low voltage electrical services. Five vendors
responded with priced bids for the required services.

Service
Description

Commonwealth

Gilbert

KSB

Sabino

Sturgeon

High Voltage
Regular
(Wireman)

$45.00/Hour

$62.00/Hour

$85.00/Hour

$72.00/Hour

$48.19/Hour

High Voltage
Overtime
(Wireman)

$58.00/Hour

$80.00/Hour

$127.50/Hour

$108.00/Hour

$67.92/Hour

High Voltage
Double Time
(Wireman)

$83.00/Hour

$100.00/Hour

$170.00/Hour

$133.00/Hour

$87.65/Hour

Low Voltage
Regular
(Wireman)

$45.00/Hour

$62.00/Hour

$35.00/Hour

$60.50/Hour

$48.19/Hour

Low Voltage
Overtime
(Wireman)

$58.00/Hour

$80.00/Hour

$52.50/Hour

$91.00/Hour

$67.92/Hour

Low Voltage
Double Time
(Wireman)

$83.00/Hour

$100.00/Hour

$70.00/Hour

$121.00/Hour

$87.65/Hour

Excavation
Using a Ditch
Witch

$50.00/Hour

$67.00/Hour

$85.00/Hour

$106.00/Hour

$50.00/Hour

Excavation
Using a
Backhoe

$80.00/Hour

$80.00/Hour

$125.00/Hour

$150.00/Hour

$86.00/Hour

Athletic Field
Lighting
Regular

(Wireman)

$45.00/Hour

$62.00/Hour

$45.00/Hour

$72.00/Hour

$48.19/Hour
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Service
Description | Commonwealth Gilbert KSB Sabino Sturgeon
Athletic Field

Lighting

Overtime
(Wireman) $58.00/Hour $80.00/Hour | $67.50/Hour | $108.00/Hour | $67.92/Hour
High Voltage
Field Testing

Regular $45.00/Hour $64.00/Hour | $85.00/Hour | $80.00/Hour | $48.19/Hour
High Voltage
Field Testing

Overtime $58.00/Hour $82.00/Hour | $127.50/Hour | $120.00/Hour | $67.92/Hour
High Voltage
Field Testing
Double Time $83.00/Hour | $102.00/Hour | $170.00/Hour | $140.00/Hour | $87.65/Hour

High Lift
Bucket Truck $400.00/Day | $640.00/Day | $175.00/Day | $402.00/Day | $240.00/Day

Materials
(Cost Plus

Markup) 5% 12% 20% 15% 5%

RECOMMENDATION:
It is the recommendation of the Administration that the Governing Board award a contract to Commonwealth
Electric of the Midwest based on their response to RFB 12-0075.

INITIATED BY:

ot Jith,

Scott Little, Chief Financial Officer Date: May 20, 2013

Yotach Hilion.

Patrick Nelson, Superintendent
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