

## GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM AMPHITHEATER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10

DATE OF MEETING: June 4, 2013

TITLE: Award of Contract for High and Low Voltage Electrical Services Based Upon

Responses to Request for Bid (RFB) 12-0075

## **BACKGROUND:**

Request for Bid (RFB) 12-0075 was e-mailed to nine vendors and published to the District's website. This request for bid requested as needed, as required high and low voltage electrical services. Five vendors responded with priced bids for the required services.

Service					
Description	Commonwealth	Gilbert	KSB	Sabino	Sturgeon
High Voltage					
Regular					
(Wireman)	\$45.00/Hour	\$62.00/Hour	\$85.00/Hour	\$72.00/Hour	\$48.19/Hour
High Voltage					
Overtime					
(Wireman)	\$58.00/Hour	\$80.00/Hour	\$127.50/Hour	\$108.00/Hour	\$67.92/Hour
High Voltage					
Double Time					
(Wireman)	\$83.00/Hour	\$100.00/Hour	\$170.00/Hour	\$133.00/Hour	\$87.65/Hour
Low Voltage					
Regular					
(Wireman)	\$45.00/Hour	\$62.00/Hour	\$35.00/Hour	\$60.50/Hour	\$48.19/Hour
Low Voltage					
Overtime					
(Wireman)	\$58.00/Hour	\$80.00/Hour	\$52.50/Hour	\$91.00/Hour	\$67.92/Hour
Low Voltage					
Double Time					
(Wireman)	\$83.00/Hour	\$100.00/Hour	\$70.00/Hour	\$121.00/Hour	\$87.65/Hour
Excavation					
Using a Ditch					
Witch	\$50.00/Hour	\$67.00/Hour	\$85.00/Hour	\$106.00/Hour	\$50.00/Hour
Excavation					
Using a		+			
Backhoe	\$80.00/Hour	\$80.00/Hour	\$125.00/Hour	\$150.00/Hour	\$86.00/Hour
Athletic Field					
Lighting					
Regular					
(Wireman)	\$45.00/Hour	\$62.00/Hour	\$45.00/Hour	\$72.00/Hour	\$48.19/Hour

Service					
Description	Commonwealth	Gilbert	KSB	Sabino	Sturgeon
Athletic Field					
Lighting					
Overtime					
(Wireman)	\$58.00/Hour	\$80.00/Hour	\$67.50/Hour	\$108.00/Hour	\$67.92/Hour
High Voltage					
Field Testing					
Regular	\$45.00/Hour	\$64.00/Hour	\$85.00/Hour	\$80.00/Hour	\$48.19/Hour
High Voltage					
Field Testing					
Overtime	\$58.00/Hour	\$82.00/Hour	\$127.50/Hour	\$120.00/Hour	\$67.92/Hour
High Voltage					
Field Testing					
Double Time	\$83.00/Hour	\$102.00/Hour	\$170.00/Hour	\$140.00/Hour	\$87.65/Hour
High Lift					
Bucket Truck	\$400.00/Day	\$640.00/Day	\$175.00/Day	\$402.00/Day	\$240.00/Day
Materials					
(Cost Plus					
Markup)	5%	12%	20%	15%	5%

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

It is the recommendation of the Administration that the Governing Board award a contract to Commonwealth Electric of the Midwest based on their response to RFB 12-0075.

INITIATED BY:

Scott Fitte

Scott Little, Chief Financial Officer Date: May 20, 2013

Patrick Nelson, Superintendent